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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 27- 5  .844
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 23- 5  .821
HAPP, J. COL NL 20- 3  .870
SALE, C. SAC NL 20- 5  .800
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 19- 8  .704
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 18- 3  .857
KELLER, B. SEL NL 17- 5  .773
FREELAND, K. POR NL 16- 7  .696
CHACIN, J. TEM NL 15- 0 1.000
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 15- 7  .682

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
HAPP, J. COL NL  .870 23
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL  .857 21
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .844 32
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL  .821 28
SALE, C. SAC NL  .800 25
KELLER, B. SEL NL  .773 22
GONZALES, M. JNE NL  .722 18
KLUBER, C. TEM NL  .704 27
FREELAND, K. POR NL  .696 23
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL  .682 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
SALE, C. SAC NL 1.35 194.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.56 260.0
FREELAND, K. POR NL 2.04 216.0
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 2.19 238.2
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 2.20 233.0
MANAEA, S. PIT NL 2.33 177.1
KELLER, B. SEL NL 2.55 165.2
HAPP, J. COL NL 2.55 197.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 2.69 197.1
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 2.73 234.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 61.3 260.0
SALE, C. SAC NL 50.3 194.0
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 39.6 238.2
FREELAND, K. POR NL 39.3 216.0
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 38.3 233.0
MANAEA, S. PIT NL 26.5 177.1
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 24.8 234.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 24.7 197.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 21.7 197.1
KELLER, B. SEL NL 20.7 165.2

The 11 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 260.0 43
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 238.2 39
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 234.1 39
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 233.0 41
SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 220.1 33
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 218.2 32
FREELAND, K. POR NL 216.0 33
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 211.2 33
URENA, J. HIW NL 197.2 32
2 players tied at 197.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
STROP, P. SAC NL  .102 72.2
SALE, C. SAC NL  .117 194.0
YATES, K. TEM NL  .120 76.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .127 260.0
BUCHHOLZ, C. TEM NL  .131 97.1
RYU, H. BET NL  .134 101.1
IGLESIAS, R. PIT NL  .142 66.1
HADER, J. JNE NL  .149 77.1
FLORO, D. TEM NL  .152 69.2
McHUGH, C. SAC NL  .161 72.0

The 14 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 37 214.2
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 35 229.1
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 34 218.1
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 34 189.1
SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 33 220.1
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 33 195.1
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 32 218.2
URENA, J. HIW NL 32 197.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 32 181.2
5 players tied at 31

The 15 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 27 34
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 24 31
FREELAND, K. POR NL 23 27
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 22 35
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 21 31
HAPP, J. COL NL 20 28
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 20 29
URENA, J. HIW NL 19 32
7 players tied at 18

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
FREELAND, K. POR NL 9 27
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 8 35
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 7 37
CASHNER, A. SEL NL 6 23
HAPP, J. COL NL 6 28
KUHL, C. RRG NL 6 29
CHACIN, J. TEM NL 5 28
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 5 31
7 players tied at 4

The 11 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 7 35
FREELAND, K. POR NL 5 27
HAPP, J. COL NL 5 28
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 5 37
EOVALDI, N. RRG NL 4 19
6 players tied at 3



9/19/2019 3:14pm U-MWBL19 - NATIONAL LEAGUE - Pitching Leaders Page 2

The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
RODRIGUEZ, D. JNE NL 4 13
KELLER, B. SEL NL 4 21
LYNN, L. LBD NL 3 8
BUCHHOLZ, C. TEM NL 3 19
TOUSSAINT, T. VAL NL 2 6
PENA, F. MCM AL 2 12
BARRIA, J. LBD NL 2 23
HAMELS, C. PIT NL 2 23
HAMMEL, J. VAL NL 2 24
GONZALES, M. JNE NL 2 25

The 13 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
BETTIS, C. HIW NL 16 30
CUETO, J. TEM NL 11 15
FARIA, J. CRK NL 8 20
GRAVEMAN, K. RRG NL 6 11
ODORIZZI, J. PIT NL 6 17
CLEVINGER, M. PIT NL 6 29
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 6 29
URENA, J. HIW NL 6 32
5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 1.8 165.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 2.0 197.2
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 2.5 189.1
LAUER, E. RRG NL 2.6 181.2
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 2.8 179.2
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 2.8 217.0
KUHL, C. RRG NL 3.1 194.0
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 3.3 182.0
BETTIS, C. HIW NL 3.4 165.2
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 3.6 178.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HAPP, J. COL NL 5.6 197.1
LeBLANC, W. COL NL 5.5 170.0
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 5.4 195.1
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 5.1 229.1
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 4.9 218.2
ARRIETA, J. BET NL 4.7 195.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 4.7 218.1
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 4.4 162.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 4.4 197.1
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 4.3 208.1

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 299 260.0
SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 270 220.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 241 197.1
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 220 185.0
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 218 165.0
SALE, C. SAC NL 215 194.0
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 210 218.2
RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 206 149.0
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 204 234.1
2 players tied at 199

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 11.9 165.0
SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 11.0 220.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 11.0 197.1
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 10.5 182.0
NEWCOMB, S. TCP NL 10.2 168.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 10.0 217.0
TEHERAN, J. COL NL 9.6 181.0
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 9.5 189.1
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 9.1 179.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 9.1 162.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 5.8 217.0
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 7.1 214.2
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 7.7 229.1
FREELAND, K. POR NL 7.8 202.0
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 8.6 197.1
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 8.6 208.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 8.9 197.1
MANAEA, S. PIT NL 8.9 177.0
BOYD, M. JNE NL 9.1 176.0
CLEVINGER, M. PIT NL 9.2 190.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 14.8 165.0
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 14.7 189.1
LAUER, E. RRG NL 13.9 181.2
BETTIS, C. HIW NL 13.3 165.2
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 13.2 195.1
COBB, A. BET NL 12.8 182.1
KUHL, C. RRG NL 12.2 194.0
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 12.2 182.0
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 12.1 179.2
ARRIETA, J. BET NL 12.1 195.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 3.6 217.0
FREELAND, K. POR NL 5.1 202.0
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 5.4 229.1
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 5.5 214.2
CLEVINGER, M. PIT NL 6.1 190.0
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 6.1 208.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 6.4 197.1
TEHERAN, J. COL NL 6.6 181.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 6.6 197.1
NEWCOMB, S. TCP NL 6.7 168.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 12.7 165.0
BETTIS, C. HIW NL 10.5 165.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 10.2 181.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 10.0 162.1
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 9.9 179.2
COBB, A. BET NL 9.8 182.1
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 9.6 195.1
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 9.6 189.1
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 9.2 182.0
KUHL, C. RRG NL 8.9 194.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
KLUBER, C. TEM NL 1.6 214.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 1.7 162.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL 1.7 197.1
MANAEA, S. PIT NL 1.8 177.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.9 217.0
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 2.0 218.1
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL 2.1 229.1
SEVERINO, L. HIW NL 2.1 220.1
BOYD, M. JNE NL 2.1 176.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 2.1 197.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 5.0 189.1
NEWCOMB, S. TCP NL 4.8 168.0
ARRIETA, J. BET NL 3.9 195.2
TEHERAN, J. COL NL 3.8 181.0
MATZ, S. SEL NL 3.6 172.0
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 3.5 218.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 3.4 181.2
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 3.2 195.1
KUHL, C. RRG NL 3.1 194.0
CLEVINGER, M. PIT NL 3.0 190.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
FREELAND, K. POR NL  .62 202.0
MANAEA, S. PIT NL  .71 177.0
BOYD, M. JNE NL  .72 176.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .75 217.0
ROSS, T. BET NL  .76 165.0
HAPP, J. COL NL  .78 197.1
TAILLON, J. PIT NL  .78 197.1
BETTIS, C. HIW NL  .81 165.2
MIKOLAS, M. TEM NL  .86 229.1
NEWCOMB, S. TCP NL  .91 168.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 1.80 179.2
EICKHOFF, J. RRG NL 1.80 165.0
SHIELDS, J. SEL NL 1.70 195.1
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 1.53 182.0
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 1.21 178.2
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 1.19 218.2
GONZALEZ, G. HIW NL 1.19 189.1
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 1.16 162.1
WHEELER, Z. LBD NL 1.12 208.1
LeBLANC, W. COL NL 1.11 170.0


